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DCF Area Office Child Care Coordinators 
DCF AREA OFFICE CHILD CARE COORDINATOR EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER 

Boston Regional  Onika Jenkins Onika.Jenkins@Mass.Gov  

Jackson Square Teanna Farley Teanna.Farley@Mass.Gov  

Hyde Park Teresa Adonis Teresa.Adonis@Mass.Gov  

Harbor Orlando Santiago Orlando.Santiago@Mass.Gov  

Park Street Crystal Zewe Crystal.Zewe@Mass.Gov  

Southern Regional Ora Lee Wilson Oralee.Wilson@Mass.Gov (m) 617-549-0667 

Arlington Marie Jude Daguillard Mariejude.Daguillard@Mass.Gov  

Coastal Maria Sanchez- Lopez Maria.Sanchez-Lopez@Mass.Gov  

Cape & Islands Kaitlin Kram Kaitlin.Kram@Mass.Gov  

Plymouth Courtney Casey Courtney.Casey@Mass.Gov  

Fall River Melissa Desrosiers Melissa.Desrosiers@Mass.Gov  

New Bedford Bridgit Bruce  Bridgit.Bruce@Mass.Gov  

Brockton Shaneia Marcelin Shaneia.Nelson2@Mass.Gov  
Taunton Jennifer Morales Jennifer.M.Morales@Mass.Gov  

Western Regional Stacy Goldberg Stacy.I.Goldberg@Mass.Gov (m) 617-851-9407 

Holyoke Saida David Saida.David@Mass.Gov  

Springfield Olga Bermudez Olga.Bermudez@Mass.Gov  

Van Wart Josefina Soto Josefina.Soto@Mass.Gov  

Berkshires Colleen Kays Colleen.Kays@Mass.Gov  

Greenfield Catherine Erland-Flynn Catherine.Erland-Flynn@Mass.Gov  

Central Regional  Karina Ribeiro Karina.Ribeiro@Mass.Gov (m) 617-549-4805 

Worcester East Amy Crumb Amy.Crumb@Mass.Gov  

Worcester West Dorothy (Darcie) Carr Dorothy.Carr@Mass.Gov  

South Central Kelli Bower Kelli.Bower@Mass.Gov  

North Central Wendy Fournier Wendy.J.Fournier@Mass.Gov  

Northern Regional Kimberley DeLeire Kimberley.Deleire@Mass.Gov (m) 617-549-4860 
Framingham Wendy Branconier Wendy.L.Branconier@Mass.Gov  

Haverhill Toni Fultz Toni.Fultz@Mass.Gov  

Lawrence Brianna Michaud-Santiago Brianna.Michaud-Santiago@Mass.Gov  

Cambridge/Burlington Sheila Hoffmann Sheila.Hoffmann@Mass.Gov  

Metro North Shauna Forcier Shauna.K.Forcier@Mass.Gov  

Cape Ann Malis Phonyothy Malis.C.Phonyothy2@Mass.Gov  

Lynn Jessica Yepez Jessica.Yepez@Mass.Gov  

Greater Lowell Legna Gonzalez Legna.Gonzalez@Mass.Gov  

Central Office 

David Bessette – Statewide 
Coordinator 

David.Bessette3@Mass.Gov 
(m) 617-549-2497 

Bethanie Glass- Early Childhood 
Manager 

Bethanie.Glass@Mass.Gov 
(m) 617 930 5053 
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